

FOI 391/2016

REQUEST

Further to your FOI request submitted on 25 July, please find below the answers to your questions:-

- 1) New Homes Bonus Grant Received in:
 - 2012/13 £616,452
 - 2013/14 £1,051,048
 - 2014/15 £1,394,804
 - 2015/16 £1,779,279

- 2) Allocated to:
 - Business investment and growth £1,000,000
 - SME Growth Fund and Development Growth Fund £1,000,000
 - Seafront Regeneration Projects £100,000
 - Careline Lifting £221,000
 - Tourism £20,000
 - The balance of the funding received remains unallocated

- 3) Please see 2 above

- 4) No funding has been allocated to the Housing Revenue Account